

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, November 8, 2023

RFB 5343 PROJECT NO. 24002 - Street Preventative Maintenance Program FY 2024 (IDIQ) BASE BID				ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		BERRY CONTRACTING, LP dba BAY LTD. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL							
A1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	LS	1	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 451,036.00	\$ 451,036.00
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND PROJECT SPECIFIC INSURANCE (2%)	AL	1	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 63,075.00	\$ 63,075.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	EA	6	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 222,000.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 110,400.00
A4	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN - SITE SPECIFIC	EA	6	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50,400.00
A5	RIDE QUALITY ANALYSIS	EA	6	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
A6	OZONE DAYS	DAY	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
A7	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (INSL)(12")	LF	1,480	\$ 6.90	\$ 10,212.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,800.00
A8	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	1,480	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,440.00
A9	SODDING	SY	4,800	\$ 9.60	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 91,200.00
A10	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A11	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A11)					\$ 824,214.00		\$ 999,751.00
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS							
B1	SUPERPAVE MIXTURES SP-C SAC-B PG70-22	TON	12,569	\$ 122.00	\$ 1,533,418.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2,413,248.00
B2	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG70-22	TON	808	\$ 122.00	\$ 98,576.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 129,280.00
B3	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 1.5")	SY	162,109	\$ 2.55	\$ 413,377.95	\$ 3.00	\$ 486,327.00
B4	5" FULL DEPTH REPAIR (TY B PG 64-22)	SY	66,958	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,745,278.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,352,270.00
B5	UNDERSEAL	SY	162,109	\$ 3.05	\$ 494,432.45	\$ 3.00	\$ 486,327.00
B6	PROOF ROLL	HR	48	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 4,416.00
B7	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	4,543	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,271.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,543.00
B8	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	13,273	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,636.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,273.00
B9	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	37,170	\$ 0.50	\$ 18,585.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,170.00
B10	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	9,862	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,931.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,862.00
B11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	4,214	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,267.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,214.00
B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	100	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	368	\$ 9.20	\$ 3,385.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,680.00
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	125	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	553	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,954.00
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	3,069	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,966.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 49,104.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, November 8, 2023

RFB 5343 PROJECT NO. 24002 - Street Preventative Maintenance Program FY 2024 (IDIQ) BASE BID				ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		BERRY CONTRACTING, LP dba BAY LTD. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B17	REFL PAV MRKR TY-I-C	EA	230	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,322.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,610.00
B18	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	1,716	\$ 5.20	\$ 8,923.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,296.00
B19	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-B-B)(FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	5	\$ 5.75	\$ 28.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00
B20	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W)(18")(YLD TRI)	EA	10	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 260.00
B21	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (ARROW)	EA	94	\$ 201.00	\$ 18,894.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 21,620.00
B22	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (DBL ARROW)	EA	1	\$ 403.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
B23	PREFAB PAV MRK TY C (W) (WORD)	EA	40	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00
B24	INSTALL SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	25	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 40,000.00
B25	REMOV SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM	EA	21	\$ 144.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,360.00
B26	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	20	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00
B27	ALLOWANCE FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B27)					\$ 6,809,221.95		\$ 9,449,059.00
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS							
C1	INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	920	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 26,680.00
C2	REMOV CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	920	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,508.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,960.00
C3	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	500	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00
C4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	500	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C4)					\$ 37,683.00		\$ 53,640.00
Part D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS							
D1	REMOVE CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	1,000	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
D2	INSTALL CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	1,000	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,000.00
D3	ADJUST MANHOLES (STORMWATER)	EA	78	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 200,460.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 140,400.00
D4	ALLOWANCE FOR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D4)					\$ 473,460.00		\$ 420,400.00
Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS							
E1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	106	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 115,540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
E2	ALLOWANCE FOR WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)					\$ 215,540.00		\$ 206,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, November 8, 2023

RFB 5343 PROJECT NO. 24002 - Street Preventative Maintenance Program FY 2024 (IDIQ) BASE BID				ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		BERRY CONTRACTING, LP dba BAY LTD. 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, Texas 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS							
F1	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	32	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 60,800.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)				\$ 205,600.00		\$ 160,800.00	
Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS							
G1	ADJUST GAS VALVE	EA	12	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 19,200.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)				\$ 32,240.00		\$ 39,200.00	
Part H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS							
H1	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	5	\$ 2,930.00	\$ 14,650.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00
H2	ALLOWANCE FOR EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)				\$ 24,650.00		\$ 21,500.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 8,622,608.95		\$ 11,150,350.00	